502050268 09/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael VARANKA	08/29/2012
John WIGAND	09/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLIDSCAPE, INC	
Street Address:	316 Daniel Webster Highway	
City:	Merrimack	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13481281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6032267499 **Phone**: 603-226-7490

Email: amondello@davisandbujold.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOLIDS P03AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p03aus-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028907 FRAME: 0350 DP \$40.00 13481281

ASSIGN	MIL	O TIZ	F IN	/FN	MOIT
AUUIUI	ALIVIT I	$\mathbf{v}: \mathbf{C}$	1 113	V LI V	11000

SOLIDS POSAUS

	For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent	Assignment Recorded on	·
	By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner	Frame:	
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration, ASSIGNOR:		
	Michael VARANKA and John WIGAND		
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
•	SOLIDSCAPE, INC. 316 Daniel Webster Highway Merrimack, NH 03054		
	and the successors, assigns and legal representati	ves of the ASSIGNEE	
	the entire right, title and interest in the an undivided percent (_%) interpossessions	e United States of America rest for the United States and its territorial	
	and in all foreign countries, including	all rights to claim priority,	
	in and to any and all improvements which are disclos FABRICATING THREE DIMENSIONAL MODELS		
	U.S. Application serial no. <u>13/481.28</u> ☐ A change of address to which correst maintenance fees is being sent separand any legal equivalent thereof in a	spondence is to be sent regarding patent rately; or	
	the right to claim priority;	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s)		
	as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or r		-
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assig has been, or will be made or entered into, which wo		
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and doc Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof	cuments relating to said invention and said	
	ASSIGNOR and will testify about the same in any in related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver	nterference, litigation or other proceeding	
	any-and-all-papers-instruments-and/or-affidavits-rec	uired-to-apply-for-obtain-maintain,-issue	
	and/or enforce said patent application, said invenequivalents thereof which may be necessary or dewithout any further consideration of any kind being a	sirable to carry out the purposes thereof	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunt	o set hand this	
	Date: 8/29/12 Tel	fuk	
	Date: 8/29//2 Michae	IVARĀNKA	
terosos	Date: 09/o / IZ John W	U CANITY	
	Osomy		

RECORDED: 09/06/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028907 FRAME: 0351